

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**KIPP AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED)
BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS****WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2024 @ 9:00 AM****HAHGMUN24.013**

CONTRACTOR	BASE BID	ALT BID 1	BASE BID + ALT BID 1
CIFELLI & SON GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 4 COPPOLA STREET, NUTLEY, NJ 07110 PHONE: 973-235-0302 FAX: 973-235-0456	\$360,250.90	\$73,000.00	\$433,250.90
SMITH SONDY ASPHALT 150 ANDERSON AVE, WALLINGTON, NJ 07057 PHONE: 973-777-7833	\$363,381.63	\$231,609.50	\$594,991.13
DLS CONTRACTING 36 MONTESANO ROAD, FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004 PHONE: 973-661-4188 FAX: 973-661-4199	\$413,611.90	206,900.00	\$620,511.90

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION									
PROJECT:		KIPP AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS							
FOR:		BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS							
BIDS RECEIVED:		WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2024 @ 9:00 AM							
PROJECT NUMBER:		HAHGMUN24.013							
				CIFFELLI & SON GEN CONTR. 81 FRANKLIN AVENUE NUTLEY, NJ 07110		SMITH-SONDY 150 ANDERSON AVENUE WALLINGTON, NJ 07057		DLS CONTRACTING, INC. 36 MONTESANO ROAD FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004	
	BASE BID								
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Drum	UNIT	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
3	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
4	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	6	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
5	Construction Sign	SF	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	230	\$ 87.33	\$ 20,085.90	\$ 87.33	\$ 20,085.90	\$ 87.33	\$ 20,085.90
7	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 29,429.00	\$ 29,429.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
9	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	7,030	\$ 4.60	\$ 32,338.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 35,501.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 31,635.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	745	\$ 98.00	\$ 73,010.00	\$ 106.70	\$ 79,491.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 70,775.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If and Where Directed)	TONS	240	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	1,395	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,975.00
13	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	475	\$ 2.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,875.00
14	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	LF	2,280	\$ 30.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 99,180.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 84,360.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	175	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 95.75	\$ 16,756.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,750.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Reinforced	SY	20	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
17	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick, Reinforced	SY	280	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 101.75	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 26,600.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6 " Thick	SY	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
19	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
20	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
21	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
23	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	29	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00
24	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	15	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
25	Manhole Cover and Frame (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
26	Traffic Marking Lines, 4" Manhole Cover and Frame (If and Where Directed)	LF	100	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00
27	Traffic Marking Lines, 12"	LF	300	\$ 3.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,350.00
28	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	150	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00
29	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	340	\$ 7.60	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 2,686.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,080.00
30	Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Tree Removal, zover 12" to 18" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00
32	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
33	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
34	Japanese Ivory Silk Lilac, 2"-2.5" Cal., B&B (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	28	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 20,020.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25,200.00
35	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	1,205	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,025.00
36	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type Low Maintenance	SY	1,205	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00
37	Straw Mulching	SY	1,205	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00
38	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	BASE BID				\$ 360,350.90		\$ 363,381.63		\$ 413,611.90

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

	PROJECT: FOR: BIDS RECEIVED: PROJECT NUMBER:			KIPP AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28, 2024 @ 9:00 AM HAHGMUN24.013							
	ALT BID 1			CIEFFELLI & SON GEN CONTR. 81 FRANKLIN AVENUE NUTLEY, NJ 07110		SMITH-SONDY 150 ANDERSON AVENUE WALLINGTON, NJ 07057		DLS CONTRACTING, INC. 36 MONTESANO ROAD FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004			
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
1	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	LF	510	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 178,500.00		
2	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
3	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
4	Curb Piece	UNIT	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00		
5	Excavation, Test Pit (If and Where Directed)	CY	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00		
	BASE BID				\$ 73,000.00		\$ 231,609.50		\$ 206,900.00		